

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NAGAON :: ASSAM

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited in Standard Form of Application published in ASSAM GAZETTE PART- IX from the intending candidates for filling up the following vacant posts in the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon.

SI. No.	Name of Post	No. of vacant Post	Scale of Pay with Grade Pay	Category	Remarks
1.	Peon	4 Nos.	Rs.(12,000/- to 52,000/-) + Grade Pay Rs.3,900/-	U.R. = 2 Nos. ST(P) = 1 No. ST(H)= 1 No.	
2.	Chowkider	2 Nos.	Rs.(12,000/- to 52,000/-) + Grade Pay Rs.3,900/-	Unreserved	
3.	Peon (Contractual)	1 No.	Rs. 15,000/- (Fix Pay per month)	Unreserved	The Post is Purely Temporary

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The Candidates must be an Indian Citizen as defined under Articles 5 to 8 of the Constitution of India.
- 2. The Candidate must not be less than 18 years and more than 40 years of age as on 01/01/2021. The upper Age limit is relaxable as per Govt. Rule.
- 3. Minimum Educational Qualification is class VIII passed and those who have passed H.S.S.L.C. examination shall not be eligible to apply for the post.
- 4. Candidates possessing any special skill will be given preference.

- 5. If any Candidate is found to have suppressed his/her educational qualification or given any wrong information at the time of applying for the post, his/her candidature shall be liable to be rejected.
- 6. The last date of receipt of application is 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of publication of the advertisement. Incomplete applications and applications received after due date shall be summarily rejected.
- 7. The Candidates have to submit their application along with self attested documents(in photocopy) in a sealed envelope by Courier/Registered Post/Speed post/ or deposit the same in the 'Drop Box' provided for the purpose in the premises of the District & Sessions Judge's Court Building at Nagaon or by email to recruitment.djnagaon@gmail.com in PDF format.
- 8. Contact Numbers and e-mail ID (if any) of the applicants must be provided in the application.
- The application should be addressed to the District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon and the applicant must mention on the envelope containing the application "APPLICATION FOR THE POST OF PEON/CHOWKIDER /PEON(CONTRACTUAL)" at the top.
- 10. The applicant will have to submit self attested relevant testimonials (Photocopy) i.e. Educational Qualification Certificates & Marksheets, Age Proof Certificate, Caste Certificate (in case of Reserved category candidates) and Certificates relating to any special skill along with 3 copies of recent Passport size Photographs.
- 11. The eligible candidates shall have to appear Viva-Voce Test and they will have to bring all the required original testimonials to appear Viva-Voce test.
- 12. Candidates who are already in the Government Service should apply through proper channel.
- 13. Newly Appointed candidates except Peon (Contractual) have to submit an undertaking that they will abide by the **NEW PENSION RULES**.
- 14. A provisional **'Select List'** and **'Reject List'** will be notified in due course of time in the official website of Nagaon Judiciary, viz. nagaonjudiciary.gov.in
- 15. The date, venue and time of interview will be intimated to the eligible candidates through the official website of Nagaon Judiciary, viz. nagaonjudiciary.gov.in.
- 16. No separate Call Letter will be issued from this office.
- 17. All other information relating to the recruitment process (including final

- 18. All the applicants are therefore, advised to visit the official website of Nagaon Judiciary, viz. nagaonjudiciary.gov.in frequently.
- 19. Canvassing directly or indirectly shall disqualify a Candidate.
- 20. No **TA/DA** is admissible to the candidates for appearing in the Viva-Voce Test.
- 21. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the advertisement, alter/modify any terms or conditions of the advertisement at any stage.

Sd/-1. Barman

District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon, Assam.

Date: 28.67.2021

Memo No. DJN/2021/.4985-90./Estt.

Copy for information to:

1. The Asstt. Director of Employment, District Employment Exchange, Nagaon for wide publicity of this advertisement.

2. The District Information and Public Relation Officer with a request for publication of the advertisement in 2 (two) widely circulated News paper (Asomiya Pratidin & The Assam Tribune) immediately.

3. The Systems Officer, Nagaon district Judiciary. He is requested to upload the advertisement in the official website of Nagaon district Judiciary.

4. The Notice Board, O/O the District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon.

5. The Notice Board, O/O the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nagaon.

6. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon Accomm.